



Lew W. Myers Senior Vice President 724-682-5234 Fax: 724-643-8069

May 1, 2001 L-01-052

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Supplement to License Amendment Request Nos. 287 and 159

This letter provides revised marked-up pages for the proposed Beaver Valley Power Station (BVPS) Unit 1 and 2 Technical Specification Bases Control program to replace the corresponding pages initially submitted in License Amendment Requests (LARs) 287 and 159 by letter L-01-047, dated March 28, 2001. In LARs 287 and 159 BVPS proposed the addition of a Bases Control Program to the BVPS Unit 1 and 2 Technical Specifications consistent with the standard Technical Specifications for Westinghouse Plants contained in NUREG-1431. In order to maintain consistency with the standard Technical Specifications, the revised markups submitted with this letter incorporate an NRC approved editorial change introduced to the standard Technical Specifications by the NEI Technical Specification Task Force (TSTF) change process. As this letter provides the latest version of the affected pages, the attached mark-ups replace and supercede the corresponding marked-up pages initially submitted in LARs 287 and 159.

The original Bases Control Program markups contained in LARs 287 and 159 incorporated TSTF-364 which was identified as being applicable to the Bases Control Program. However, the original markups did not contain an editorial change introduced by WOG-ED-24. TSTF-364 incorporated changes to the standard Technical Specifications to make the Bases Control Program wording more consistent with the revised 10 CFR 50.59 rule. WOG-ED-24 was introduced later and identified a minor editorial change that was not included in TSTF-364. WOG-ED-24 changes the phrase "...do not involve either of the following..." to "... do not require either of the following..." in Section 5.5.14.b of the standard Technical Specification Bases Control Program. The WOG-ED-24 change was made to complete the changes proposed in TSTF-364 and improve consistency with the wording of the revised 10 CFR 50.59 rule. The markups attached to this letter contain the changes to the standard Technical Specifications approved in both TSTF-364 and WOG-ED-24. The only change from the markups initially provided in LARs 287 and 159 is the addition of the editorial change



Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 Supplement to License Amendment Request Nos. 287 and 159 L-01-052 Page 2

identified in WOG-ED-24. This new change is clearly identified in the attached markups as WOG-ED-24.

Two marked-up pages are attached, one page for each BVPS unit. There is no difference between the marked-up pages. Two pages are supplied to replace the corresponding pages initially provided in Attachment A-1 (LAR 287) and Attachment A-2 (LAR 159).

The change in the marked-up pages provided by this letter consists of an industry identified and NRC approved editorial change to an administrative program in the standard Technical Specifications. The addition of WOG-ED-24 to the proposed Bases Control Program does not introduce a technical change and is consistent with the stated intent of LARs 287 and 159 to incorporate the standard Technical Specification Bases Control Program into the BVPS Unit 1 and 2 Technical Specifications. Therefore, the revised marked-up pages provided by this letter do not affect the conclusions of the safety evaluation or the no significant hazards consideration determination previously provided for LARs 287 and 159.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Thomas S. Cosgrove, Manager, Regulatory Affairs at 724-682-5203.

Sincerely,

Sew W. Myers

c: Mr. L. J. Burkhart, Project Manager

Mr. D. M. Kern, Sr. Resident Inspector

Mr. H. J. Miller, NRC Region I Administrator

Mr. D. A. Allard, Director BRP/DEP

Mr. L. E. Ryan (BRP/DEP)

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Supplement to License Amendment Request Nos. 287 and 159

I, Lew W. Myers, being duly sworn, state that I am Senior Vice President of FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company (FENOC), that I am authorized to sign and file this submittal with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission on behalf of FENOC, and that the statements made and the matters set forth herein pertaining to FENOC are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company

Lew W. Myers

Senior Vice President - FENOC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF BEAVER

Subscribed and sworn to me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State

Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Sheila M. Fattore, Notary Public Shippingport Boro, Beaver County My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## INSERT TO Page 6-26

WOG-ED-24

6.18 <del>5.5.</del>14

## Technical Specifications (TS) Bases Control Program

This program provides a means for processing changes to the Bases of these Technical Specifications.

a. Changes to the Bases of the TS shall be made under appropriate administrative controls and reviews.

require

TSTF-364

b. Licensees may make changes to Bases without prior NRC approval provided the changes do not involve either of the following:

requires NRC approval pursuant to

- 1. a change in the TS incorporated in the license; or
- 2. a change to the updated FSAR or Bases that involves an unreviewed safety question as defined in 10 CFR 50.59.
- c. The Bases Control Program shall contain provisions to ensure that the Bases are maintained consistent with the FSAR.
- d. Proposed changes that meet the criteria of Specification

  5.5.14b above shall be reviewed and approved by the NRC prior to implementation. Changes to the Bases implemented without prior NRC approval shall be provided to the NRC on a frequency consistent with 10 CFR 50.71(e).

6.186.182

Continued

Rev 1, 04/07/95

yvog sta

5.0-18

INSERT To Page 6-26

WOG-ED-24

6.18

## Technical Specifications (TS) Bases Control Program

This program provides a means for processing changes to the Bases of these Technical Specifications.

a. Changes to the Bases of the TS shall be made under appropriate administrative controls and reviews. requ

-TSTF-364 b. Licensees may make changes to Bases without prior NRC approval provided the changes do not involve either of the following:

requires ARC approval pursuant to

- 1. a change in the TS incorporated in the license; or
- 2. a change to the updated FSAR or Bases that involves an unreviewed safety question as defined in 10 CFR 50.59.
- c. The Bases Control Program shall contain provisions to ensure that the Bases are maintained consistent with the FSAR.
- d. Proposed changes that meet the criteria of Specification
  5.5.14b above shall be reviewed and approved by the NRC
  prior to implementation. Changes to the Bases implemented without prior NRC approval shall be provided to the NRC on a frequency consistent with 10 CFR 50.71(e).

wog sts/

¥.0-1/6

Rey 1, 04/0//95